

Digitally signed
by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date:
2026.03.07
10:30:32 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 298 OF 2024

United India Insurance Co. Ltd., Mumbai ...Appellant
Versus
Uttam Baburao Patil And Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Amol Gatne (through V.C.) for the Appellant.
Mr. Sudhakar G. Thorat (through V.C.) for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 6th MARCH, 2026

P.C. :

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant, 3 weeks' time is granted to file compilation of documents which were part of the Tribunal-record with its copy served upon other side.
3. Stand over to 02.04.2026 for further consideration.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)