

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.298 OF 2024

United India Insurance Co. Ltd.

... Appellant

Versus

Uttam Baburao Patil and others

... Respondents

Mr. Amol A. Gatne (through V.C), for the Appellant.

Mr. S.G. Thorat, for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 16th APRIL, 2026.

P. C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the Appellant.
2. Nobody appears on behalf of Respondent Nos.2 and 3.
3. Stand over to 24.04.2026.

SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE

Digitally signed
by SHAILAJA
SHRIKANT
HALKUDE
Date:
2026.04.17
14:13:54 +0530

[M. W. CHANDWANI, J.]